

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE 06th DAY OF AUGUST, 2026

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE PURUSHOTTAM KUMAR CHINTALAPUDI



IA No. 2 OF 2026

IN

CA NO: 7 OF 2026

Between:

Kamini Anjanamma, W/o Late Venkateswarlu, Aged about 38 years, Occ: Housewife, R/o Burraladinnepalli Village, T.Sundupalli Mandal, Annamayya District.

...Petitioner/Appellant

AND

1. Kamini Sreenu, S/o Rama Krishna, Aged about: 52 years, Occu: Agriculture, R/o: D.No. 2/760, Sivajinagar, Sundapalli Village and Mandal, Annamayya District.

...Respondent/Petitioner

2. Sri Daivadeenam, Tahsildar, T.Sundupalli Mandal, Annamayya District.
3. Sri Basha, S/o not known, Village Revenue Officer, Nadimi, Thurakapalli, T.Sundupalli Mandal, Annamayya District.
4. The Station House Officer, T.Sundupalli Mandal, Annamayya District.

...Respondents/Respondents

Appeal under Section 151 of CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the operation of the order dated 02.04.2026 passed in C.C.No.4632/2024, pending disposal of CA No. 7 of 2026, on the file of the High Court.

The Appeal coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the grounds filed in support thereof and the earlier orders of the High Court dated 22.04.2026, 18.06.2026, 02.07.2026 & 16.07.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Syed Khader Mastan, Advocate for the Appellant and of Sri Vutupalli Rajanna, Advocate for Respondent No.1, the Court made the following ✓

ORDER:

List the matter on 25.08.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/-M.RAMESH BABU
JOINT REGISTRAR**


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Registrar (**Judicial**), High Court of A.P., Amaravati. ✓
2. One CC to Sri Syed Khader Mastan, Advocate [OPUC] ✓
3. One CC to Sri Vutupalli Rajanna, Advocate [OPUC] ✓
4. The Section Officer, O.S.Section, High Court of A.P., Amaravati. ✓
5. Two Spare Copies

PSD

HIGH COURT

RNT,J

&

PKC,J

DATE:06/08/2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 25.08.2026

ORDER

I.A.NO.2 OF 2026

IN

CA.No.7 of 2026

EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER

